

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1974 of 2025

**Appellant :-** Chhotey Singh Alias Chhota Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Kuldeep Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

1. List revised.

2. Sri Vijay Kumar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Kuldeep Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to some personal difficulty Sri Kuldeep Singh is not in town and as such the matter may be adjourned for a month.

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Let the matter be listed on **29.7.2025** as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 25.6.2025

Vikas

(Samit Gopal,J.)