



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1974 of 2025**

Chhotey Singh Alias Chhota Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.**

List this case on 24.9.2025.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit.

**(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)**

**August 26, 2025**  
Krishna\*